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Ref No: NTSS-2022-0093 
 
25 May 2022  
 
Dear Parents/Guardians of Secondary 4 and 5 Students  
 
1.  Release of Term 2 Result Slips 

 The result slips will be issued on Fri, 27 May 2022. 
 

2.  GCE ‘O’ Examination - Mother-Tongue Languages (MTL) Examination    

 MTL and MTL (B) examination are scheduled on Mon, 30 May and Tue, 31 May 
2022 respectively. 

 An examination e-briefing was conducted on Wed, 18 May 2022 by the school’s 
Presiding Examiner, Ms Tham Jing Quan (HOD/PE & CCA). 

 Instruction sheet on examination matters and entry proofs have been distributed to 
candidates. 

 
3.  June Holiday Lessons for Coursework and Subject Remedial 

 Schedule was posted on the school website since Mon, 23 May 2022. 

 Students are expected to be properly groomed and to report in half-school uniform 
(PE T-shirt and school pants/skirts). 

 
4.  New Timetable for Semester 2, 2022 

 It will be available on the homepage of the school website on Fri, 24 Jun 2022. 

 

5.  Preliminary Examinations in Term 3, 2022 

Level / Stream Examination period Reporting Time 

4N Mon, 25 Jul to  
Wed, 03 Aug 2022 

Mon: By 8.50am (1st paper) 
Tue to Fri: By 7.35am (1st paper) 
At least half an hour before start of paper (2nd 
paper)  

4E5N Thu, 18 Aug to  
Wed, 31 Aug 2022  

 Students need not report to school if they do not offer the subject on the day of 
examination. 

 Please refer to Student Handbook page 22 for examination rules and regulations. 

 The examination timetable will be posted on the school website by Tue, 05 Jul 2022. 
 
6.  National Examinations in Term 4, 2022  

Type of 
Examination 

Briefing (during Form 
Teacher Period)  

Written Examination Period 

GCE ‘N’ Level Wed, 31 Aug 2022  Mon, 12 Sep 2022 to Wed, 21 Sep 2022 

 Mon, 03 Oct 2022 to Wed, 12 Oct 2022 

GCE ‘O’ Level Wed, 28 Sep 2022  Mon, 17 Oct 2022 to Fri, 11 Nov 2022 

 For timetable and other examination-related matters, please refer to MOE website: 
https://www.seab.gov.sg/ 

 Each student’s individual timetable is printed on his/her entry proof.  
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7.  Update on Direct School Admission (DSA) and Early Admissions Exercise (EAE) 

 3 types of application: 

Type Remarks 

DSA - Junior College  Application period is different for each institution.  

 Interested students should obtain more information from 
the respective institutions’ websites or MOE website: 
www.moe.gov.sg/dsa-jc  

EAE - Institute of 
Technical Education  

 Application period is from 26 May to 01 Jun 2022. 

 Interested students may obtain more information at the 
following website: http://www.ite.edu.sg/apply-eae 

EAE - Polytechnic   Application period is from 23 Jun to 29 Jun 2022. 

 Interested students may obtain more information at the 
following website: https://eae.polytechnic.edu.sg  

 Students who need assistance in their application, are encouraged to make an 
appointment to consult the school Education and Career Guidance (ECG) 
counsellor, Mr Teng Swee Hoe. Appointment can be made via the following link: 
https://go.gov.sg/ecgapptlink 

 
8.  Consultation with subject teachers after last day of school 

Stream / Level Last day of school 

4N Thu, 01 Sep 2022 

4E5N Fri, 30 Sep 2022  

 Students can arrange to seek academic support from their subject teachers. 

 Consultation is to be held in the school library or foyer.  

 Students are expected to be properly groomed and to report in half-school uniform 
(PE T-shirt and school pants/skirts). 

 
9.  Update of Contact details 

 Parents can update their contact details (mobile number, residential number, email 
address and other contact number) via the Parents Gateway app.  

 

Should you need any clarifications, please feel free to contact the General Office at 
67754140 or email at ntss@moe.edu.sg. 
 
Yours faithfully 
 
 
 
 
Mrs Sng Siew Hong 
Principal 
 


